EUR million 30 Jun 2019 31 Dec 2019

Non-current assets (incl. rental books) 211.1 214.3

Current assets 26.4 25.6

Total assets 237.5 239.9

Total equity 83.7 85.4

Liabilities * 153.9 154.5

Total equity and liabilities 237.5 239.9

Iddink’s key balance sheet figures
Preliminarily adjusted for IFRS, unaudited

Roadshow presentation January 202039

* Excluding IFRS 16 impact

Group key figures Q1-Q3 2019
As reported and incl. Media Netherlands

EUR million Q1-Q3

2019

Q1-Q3

2018

Net sales 973.9 1,017.4

Operational EBIT excl. PPA 184.1 186.0

margin 18.9% 18.3%

EBIT 167.7 167.9

Result for the period 1 116.6 130.5

Free cash flow 1 56.3 39.6

Equity ratio 1 33.8% 40.9%

Net debt 1 797.8 391.9

Net debt / Adj. EBITDA 1 2.8 1.6

Average number of employees (FTE) 4,399 4,453

EUR Q1-Q3

2019

Q1-Q3

2018

Operational EPS, continuing

operations 0.73 0.77

Operational EPS 1 0.73 0.78

EPS, continuing operations 0.71 0.71

EPS 1 0.71 0.79

Free cash flow per share 1 0.35 0.24

1 including continuing and discontinued operations

Impacts of the implementation of IFRS 16 are available

on p. 53.

Roadshow presentation January 202040

Group Operational EBIT excl. PPA
As reported and incl. Media Netherlands

EUR million Q3 19 Q2 19 Q1 19 Q4 18 Q3 18 Q2 18 Q1 18 FY 18

EBIT 83.0 72.7 11.9 0.6 88.9 70.6 8.4 168.5

Items affecting comparability (IACs) -7.2 -5.2 4.6 -17.0 -2.1 -9.2 0.2 -28.2

PPA amortisations -3.0 -3.0 -2.7 -2.6 -2.6 -2.4 -2.1 -9.6

Operational EBIT excl. PPA 93.2 80.8 10.1 20.2 93.6 82.2 10.3 206.2

margin 25.0% 22.9% 4.1% 6.8% 23.8% 22.6% 3.9% 15.7%

Roadshow presentation January 202041

Learning: Quarterly key figures

EUR million Q3 19 Q2 19 Q1 19 Q4 18 Q3 18 Q2 18 Q1 18 FY 18

Net sales 138.4 105.4 31.4 39.8 136.3 108.3 28.9 313.3

EBIT 52.4 41.3 -18.2 -20.0 52.1 42.4 -18.4 56.1

Items affecting comparability (IACs) -4.4 -1.1 -1.1 -2.2 -1.3 -1.3 -0.4 -5.1

Purchase price allocation (PPA)
amortisations -0.8 -0.8 -0.8 -0.8 -0.8 -0.8 -0.8 -3.4

Operational EBIT excl. PPA 57.6 43.3 -16.3 -16.9 54.2 44.5 -17.2 64.6

margin 41.6% 41.1% -51.9% -42.6% 39.8% 41.1% -59.3% 20.6%

Capital expenditure 4.7 5.2 3.8 6.8 5.2 4.3 3.5 19.8

Average number of employees (FTE) 1,398 1,361 1,355 1,351 1,350 1,352 1,353 1,351

42 Roadshow presentation January 2020

Media Finland: Quarterly key figures

EUR million Q3 19 Q2 19 Q1 19 Q4 18 Q3 18 Q2 18 Q1 18 FY 18

Net sales 146.5 154.5 131.6 144.5 150.7 146.2 137.0 578.5

EBIT 19.7 15.4 10.0 9.9 19.8 20.5 11.6 61.8

Items affecting comparability (IACs) -1.5 -3.6 -3.1 -6.2 -1.4 1.9 -1.5 -7.1

Purchase price allocation (PPA)
amortisations -1.1 1.1 -1.1 -1.0 -1.0 -0.7 -0.4 -3.2

Operational EBIT excl. PPA 22.4 20.1 14.2 17.1 22.1 19.3 13.5 72.0

margin 15.3% 13.0% 10.8% 11.8% 14.7% 13.2% 9.9% 12.5%

Capital expenditure 0.9 1.2 0.7 1.1 0.7 0.5 1.8 4.1

Average number of employees (FTE) 1,811 1,793 1,764 1,781 1,779 1,742 1,709 1,781

43 Roadshow presentation January 2020

Media Netherlands: Quarterly key figures *

EUR million Q3 19 Q2 19 Q1 19 Q4 18 Q3 18 Q2 18 Q1 18 FY 18

Net sales 87.4 93.6 85.3 113.8 106.0 108.4 95.8 424.0

EBIT 12.8 17.6 21.5 13.4 19.1 8.7 16.9 58.0

Items affecting comparability (IACs) -0.7 -0.9 8.9 -10.3 0.5 -10.8 2.0 -18.5

Purchase price allocation (PPA)
amortisations -1.0 -1.0 -0.8 -0.7 -0.8 -0.8 -0.8 -3.0

Operational EBIT excl. PPA 14.6 19.6 13.4 24.4 19.3 20.3 15.6 79.6

margin 16.7% 20.9% 15.8% 21.4% 18.2% 18.7% 16.3% 18.8%

Capital expenditure 0.1 0.1 0.9 0.8 0.3 0.3 0.9 2.3

Average number of employees (FTE) 914 937 979 1,059 1,051 1,049 1,054 1,059

44 Roadshow presentation January 2020

* Divestment of Media Netherlands was announced in 10 December 2019 and is expected to be completed latest during Q3 2020. Media Netherlands will be reported as discontinued operations for 2019.

▪ Sanoma has adopted the new IFRS

16 Leases standard as of 1 Jan 2019

– Lease agreements are recognised in

the balance sheet as right-of-use

assets and interest-bearing liabilities